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 3,933,255  35,065,113  46,023,756

PASSENGERS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier

 1,915,327
 2,017,928

 2.9
 6.1

 17,467,714
 17,597,399

-4.8
 6.2

 23,134,383
 22,889,373

-4.6
 5.1

 4.5  0.4  0.0

 32,910  299,572  396,917

FLIGHTS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
General Aviation

 0.4 -5.7 -6.3

Note:freighter flights included in above  1,280  16.7  10,877  12.2  14,500  5.1

 118,474  1,015,632  1,346,875

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

 23.1  17.1

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Passengers
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
Air Train: Howard Beach Passengers
Air Train: Jamaica Passengers

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 35,963
 5,739

 2,182,041

 4.0
 9.8
 7.4

 340,765
 55,737

 19,058,918

-0.2
 5.9

 15.8

 449,760
 71,710

 25,596,321

-0.8
 4.2

 13.5

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

JFK Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

SEPTEMBER 2010 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: D.Wilson, J. Cuneo, D.Mesa 
JFK’s September traffic grew 4.5%, placing YTD Sept. 
growth at 0.4%.  YTD Sept cargo growth remained 
strong at 23 .1%.  While the thrust of both passenger 
and cargo centered on the international sector,  the 
weakened domestic sector, down 4.8% as of YTD 
September, told a more refreshing story. Monthly 
domestic traffic growth, consistently negative since 
September 2008, gained 2.9% for the first time this 
September. It was the reason for the improvement in 
the region’s domestic traffic.
Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

 18.4

 20,246
 11,956

 708

 184,049
 109,745

 5,778

 246,048
 143,561

 7,308

-1.1
 2.8
 3.5

-9.6
 1.2
 2.9

 9,367  76,026  104,437 11.7 -1.7 -4.7

 21,676
 96,798

 0.9
 23.2

 187,024
 828,608

 4.3
 28.4

 248,255
 1,098,620

 0.3
 21.7

 367,810
 15,891
 50,000

 248,388
 150,000
 320,000

 0.4
-3.5
 0.0
-0.5
-1.4

 36.1

 3,313,758
 128,876
 416,355

 2,212,778
 1,183,966
 2,723,669

-3.0
 3.2

 13.1
 7.7

-11.2
 38.7

 4,325,897
 173,076
 539,586

 2,956,802
 1,597,006
 3,513,042

-2.7
 6.3

 11.2
 8.0

-12.5
 30.6

-9.6
-0.3
-0.9

Non Revenue Passengers  111,656 -8.2  1,023,869 -1.6  1,390,888  1.5

 262,387 -2.7  2,344,852 -13.9  3,164,528 -14.5Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  6,623 -2.0  58,896 -17.2  79,561 -18.3
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JETBLUE AIRWAYS
DELTA
AMERICAN
UNITED
BRITISH AIRWAYS
AIR FRANCE
VIRGIN AMERICA
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
CATHAY PACIFIC
LUFTHANSA
US AIRWAYS
EMIRATES AIRLINES & SK
AER LINGUS
SWISS INT'L AIR LINES LT
EL AL
KLM
ALITALIA
KOREAN
IBERIA
BWIA

Airline Name

 9,645,219
 7,194,780
 3,863,519
 1,011,534

 0
 0

 884,329
 0
 0
 0

 483,850
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Domestic

 1,935,718
 4,160,873
 3,341,940

 184
 940,694
 886,749

 0
 596,191
 550,424
 540,837

 0
 426,514
 406,676
 403,831
 402,456
 397,024
 396,404
 381,870
 358,959
 350,459

Intl

 11,580,937
 11,355,653
 7,205,459
 1,011,718

 940,694
 886,749
 884,329
 596,191
 550,424
 540,837
 483,850
 426,514
 406,676
 403,831
 402,456
 397,024
 396,404
 381,870
 358,959
 350,459

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 25.3
 50.1
 65.8
 68.0
 70.1
 72.0
 73.9
 75.2
 76.4
 77.6
 78.7
 79.6
 80.5
 81.4
 82.2
 83.1
 84.0
 84.8
 85.6
 86.4

Cum %

AMERICAN
FEDERAL EXPRESS
DELTA
CHINA AIRLINES (CAL
KOREAN
ASIANA
BRITISH AIRWAYS
CATHAY PACIFIC
EVA
LUFTHANSA CARGO
UNITED PARCEL
ABX AIR INC
AIR FRANCE
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
QANTAS AIRWAYS
AIR CHINA INTERNATI
KALITTA AIR LLC
CARGOLUX AIRLINES
EVERGREEN
EMIRATES AIRLINES &

Airline Name

 122,446
 111,813
 88,249
 74,044
 71,239
 57,578
 49,778
 49,092
 42,904
 38,241
 35,886
 31,040
 30,542
 28,415
 25,814
 24,638
 24,412
 24,349
 23,698
 22,616

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending September 2010JFK

Flights (daily) Cities

377.5 60

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 378.2  12
International Passenger Service

 203.2  61

Freighter Service

 18.3  20

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 479.4

 110.1

 11

 63

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsJFK

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

206.7 101@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

584.2 161

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 23,134,383

 343,001

 4,135,766

 1,922,483

 808,385

 13,363,431

 2,316,307

Passengers

 248,255

 156

 14,375

 53,115

 4,642

 592,416

 433,917

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 9.1
 17.4
 23.9
 29.4
 34.7
 39.0
 42.7
 46.3
 49.5
 52.4
 55.0
 57.3
 59.6
 61.7
 63.6
 65.5
 67.3
 69.1
 70.8
 72.5

SUPPAX
Scheduled
Commuter

 0.7
 229.4
 148.1

 1
 9
 2

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 77.7
 97.9
 27.6

 3
 56
 2

All Cargo:  USA Flag
Scheduled Passenger:  USA Flag
All Cargo:  Foreign Flag
Scheduled Passenger:  Foreign Flag

 3.4
 0.6
 5.4
 8.9

 4
 0
 6

 10

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 339.4
 38.1

 50
 10

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Carribean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 4
 4
 2

 18
 10
 48
 11
 4

 29.4
 3.9
 8.6

 36.0
 14.0
 94.9
 16.5
 3.4


